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APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission

(Please read Instructions)
NOTE: Itis required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the_Planning Act, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

1. Name of Owner(s)  Manijit Singh
Address . 128 DEGREY DR.. BRAMPTON, ON 6P 4L7

Phone # 9055886364 Fax #
Email amaninder.bharj@gmail.com
2. Name of Agent VALIUDDIN MOHAMMED

Address g Ripon St MISSISSAUGA, ON L4T 1E2

Phone # 4166274100 Fax #
Email INFO@MECHWAYS.COM
3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):

To seek relief from the zoning by law to allow a maximum building height of 5.71m whereas
4.5m is permitted.

4. Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?

Proposed garden suite does not meet the maximum building height of 4.5m. The proposed
building height is 5.71m.

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number LOT 71 MAP M2 MODEL 4505 A
Plan Number/Concession Number PLAN M1429
Municipal Address 4 GOLAN DR.,.BRAMPTON, ON L6P 1E8

6. Dimension of subject land (in metric units)
Frontage 11.13m

Depth 32.05m

Area 356.72 sqm

7. Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway ] Seasonal Road ]
Municipal Road Maintained All Year Other Public Road 1
Private Right-of-Way 1 Water [



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16. (a)

(b)

(c)

2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: List all structures (dwelling, shed, gazebo, etc.)

Ground Floor Area - 102.43 sgm
Gross Floor Area - 221.19 sgm
No of Storeys -2

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: _GARDEN SUITE
Gross Floor area- 34.89

Width- 4.67m

Length- 7.47m

Height of Building- 5.71m

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING Main Dwelling

Front yard setback 5.98m
Rear yard setback  1305m
Side yard setback  1.28m
Side yard setback  1.83m

PROPOSED GARDEN SUITE

Front yard setback Distance from principal dwelling 13.05m
Rear yard setback  3.32m

Side yard setback  2.76m

Side yard setback  5.07m

Date of Acquisition of subject land: Apr 2024

Existing uses of subject property: Residential

Proposed uses of subject property: Residential

Existing uses of abutting properties: Residential

Date of construction of all buildings & structures on subject land: ~2005

Length of time the existing uses of the subject property have been continued: Since Construction

What water supply is existing/proposed?

Municipal Other (specify)
Well

What sewage disposal is/will be provided?

Municipal Other (specify)
Septic

What storm drainage system is existing/proposed?
Sewers

Ditches Other (specify)

]
Swales L—_l



=3

17. Is the subject property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?
Yes [] No [
If answer is yes, provide details: File # Status

18. Has a pre-consultation application been filed?
Yes [ No

19. Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?
Yes [] No [ Unknown

If answer is yes, provide details:

File # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief
File # Decision Relief

Lo

"Signature of Applitant(s) or Authorized Agent

DATED AT THE CITY OF missssasern ok sicctlmin
__ , 1
THIS®™ % oYPAY OF Ausus™ {N(X 2024

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

|, VALIUDDIN MOHAMMED OF THE CITY OF MISSISSAUGA

)

IN THE REGION OF PEEL SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND | MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY

BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE
(il 4 o Tronbo
IN THE @YU\/.'V\C/& OF

gg&:”'{‘oTHlS 1'{'\" DAY OF

A«f’?\n\/ .20
Il

e
Q&*\S M'q@& Valiuddin
v/ ohammed &5:7
f
E

nature of Applicant or Authorized Agent

Ad‘) issionerfetc.

ameshbhai Soma&ﬁaz Q’a_fe[ .
Rginesh Tatel &

- 7 AUG 2024
g?fofesswna[ COTPOf‘m‘m o

& FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
127 thmbotfﬁfalvﬂiﬁ ﬁe‘squnatlon

Toronto, ON. M
Tel: m(,-ﬂ:’esen‘i% ? Iﬂ%\%‘élasm ication: R1A-1711
mail@rplawoifice.ne
This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

Shiza Athar 2024/10/08
Zoning Officer Date

DATE RECEIVED OQAL ? 0‘[. 20 2 Y

Revised 2020/01/07

| Vi -
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SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1
PLAN OF SURVEY OF

ALL OF LOT 71

REGISTERED PLAN 43M-1429
CITY OF BRAMPTON

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
SCALE 1:200

2, o 2 4
o e

6 8 12 20 metres

L h

THE INTENDED PLOT SIZE OF THIS PLAN IS 707mm IN WIOTH BY 500mm IN
HEIGHT WHEN PLOTTED AT A SCALE OF 1:200

© COPYRIGHT 2024, AK&M SURVEYING LTD.

METRIC:

OISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND
CAM BE CONVERTED TO FEET 8Y DIVIDING BY 0.3048.

PART 2: SURVEY REPORT

DESCRIPTION OF LAND:

ALL OF LOT 75, PLAR #3h—1429

2 none

PR A -
FENCES AND BUILDINGS AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO THE PROPERTY LIMITS ARE
SHOWN ON THE FACE OF THE PLAN

" @ -

PLAN DOES MOT CERTIFY ZONING COMPLIANCE

PREPARED FOR: LAND AND BUILDING EXPERTS iNC.

BOUNDARY FEATURES

PLAN 431-1429

BENCHMARK NOTE

ELEVATIONS SHOW:

REGISTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHTS~DF —WAY
REGISTERED

COMPLIANCE ¥aTH MUNICIPAL ZOMING BY-LAWS:

BEARING NOTE

BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC, AND ARE REFERR
VIONDER WAY HAVING A BEARING OF N 80'14'30"

10 THE NORTHEAST LIMIT OF
W AS SHOYM ON REGISTERED

1 THIS PLAN ARE RELATED 10 GEODETIC DATUM {CGVD28:78)

AND ARE DERIVED FROM CITY OF BRAMPTON HORIZONTAL CONTROL MONUMENT ho.
042100306 HAVING A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF 184.414 METRES.

LEGEND

-
0
;]
S8

DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENQTES
DEHOTES

M, MEAS  DENDTES

Pt

DENOTES

DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DEMOTES
DENOTES
DEHOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES
DENOTES

DENOTES

DENOTES

SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND

SURVEY MONUMENT PLANTED

PLASTIC BAR

STANDARD ROM BAR

ORIGIN UNKNOWHN

MEASURED

SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT PREPARED BY
RADY—PENTEK & EDWARD SURVEYING LTD. DATED
FEBRUARY 23, 2001 (REF. to. 00-190)
REGISTERED PLAN 43M-1429

DOOR SILL

GARAGE SILL

FOUNDATION

BRICK

BOARD FENCE

COMCRETE

WATER KEY

WATER METER

MAN HOLE

TELECOMMUNICATION BOX

DECIDUOUS TREE
COMIFEROUS TREE
FENCE

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

{ CERTIFY THAT:

1) THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE WATH
THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE REGULATIONS
MADE UNDER THEM.

2) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON 30TH DAY OF APRIL, 2024

ATHITHTHAN KANAGANAYAGAK
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYCR

ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO]

LAND SURVEYORS
PLAK SUBVISSON FORW

V-73300

THIS PLAN IS HOT VALD
1115 AN EMBOSSED

UNLESS
ORIGINAL COPY ISSUED BY

THE SURVEYOR
In accordance with Reguiaton
1026, Secton 29(3)

15 Great Plains Street

Brampton, Ontaorio
Phone: (647) 914-3361
www,okmsurveycom

LBR-125

Email: info@akmsurvey.com| AK&M SURVEYING LTD.

pate: APRIL 30, 2024

I cHECKED BY.AK oRam BY.LCH e he

FLE LOCATION: €:\Users\LOK\AKIN\Z074~SE\Drowing\2624 ~56 ~LH- FINAL dng
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PRUPGSED SILT FENCE:
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"t HAVE REVIEWED THE PLAN FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF GARDEN SUITE AT 4 GOLAN

DRIVE AND HAVE PREPARED THIS PLAN TO INDICATE THE COMPATIBILITY OF THE

PROPOSAL TO EXISTING ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND MUNICIPAL SERVICES. IT IS MY
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REWISIONS

PEEL REGION
PROPOSED GARDEN SUITE

REGION OF PEEL CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS
1 PUBLIC AND PRVATE SERVCES, APPURTENANCES, MATERIALS AND CONSIRUCTION UERHOOS MUST GOMELY WIk THE MOST cuekt REGion of PEEL
AND SPECFICATIONS, THE LOCAL MUMCIPALITYS REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ONTARIO BUIDING CODE AND ONTARIO PROVINCIAL STANDARDS. ALt
FoRs SHALL ROTERE 10 AL APPLCADLE LEGSLATON, NCLU IOING REGIONAL BY-~LAWS.
CE WATERIALS 100 W (4°) AXD LARGER MUST BE PVC DRIA CONSTRUCTED AS PER AWNA GI00-15. SIZE 50 MM (27)

5m 10m

5m Om

0 PREVENT MCRATION OF SILT AND SCOIVENT FROM THE Sub.ECT LOT 70 Aty ADIACENT LOT. INGLIONG HUNICIPAL
RCOURSES OF
. .

i. GENERAL NOTES

1) SEQIENT AND EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL G WPLENENTED

OR PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY. SPECIAL CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE THAT SIT AND SEDIMENT LADEN SUSFACE WATER DOES NOT ENTER ANY WATERCOUR!
SENSITVE ARERS, ENHER OVERLAND OR THROUGH THE STORM DRRRAGE SYSTEM. THE.OWNER/BUILDERJAPPLICANT SHALL GOMPLY WTH ALL DRECTWES 1SSUED BY Y AmCABL

ENVIRONMEN

2) INTERIM N aKic WEASUHES MAY BE REQUAED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE. THAT DRANAGE DOES NOT AOVERSELY AFFECT THE NEIGHBOURING PROPERTIES. ROUGH GRADING OF THE
PROPERTY SALL BE COMPLETED SUCH THAT DRAINAGE 5 CONTAIRED ON SITE OR CONTROLLED 10 A POSITIVE OUTL

3)°ALL DOWNSPOUTS, SUMP FUMP AND OTHER DRAINAGE DISCHARGE POINTS SHALL DISCHARGE ON TO A SPLASH PAD OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT
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€

5 THS Lot
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PLAN HAS BEEN LETED St

8) THE STRUCTURE ELEVATIONS HAVE GEE 21 SuCH THAT THERE IS NO RISK OF HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE AFFECTING THE STRUCTUR

7) THIS 10T
2. BENCH MARK

ELEVATION SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE RELATED TO GECDETC DATUM (CGVD28:78) AND ARE DERIWED FROM CITY OF BRAMPTON HORIZONTAL CONTROL MONUMENT No.037100306 HAVING A
PUBLISRED ELEVATION 07 184414 WET

3. BEARI
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& o
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SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1

PLAN OF SURVEY OF

aLL oF LOT 71

REGISTERED PLAN 43M-1429

CITY OF BRAMPTON

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL
SCALE 1:200

2 4 & 8 12 20 metres
e ; t ? t / 5
E " —r —

THE INTENDED PLOT SIZE OF THIS PLAN IS 707mm IN WIDTH BY 500mm N
HEIGHT WHEN PLOTTED AT A SCALE OF 1:200

© COPYRIGHT 2024, AK&M SURVEYING LTD.

METRIC: DISIAUCES SHOWN 01 THIS PLAN ARE IN WETRES AND
" CAM BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING 8Y 0.3048

PART 2: SURVEY REPORT

— DESCRIPTION OF LAND:

ALL OF LOT 71, PLAN a3M—1429

—  REGISTERED EASEMENTS AND/GR RIGHTS—OF—WAY
MONE REGISTERED

-~ BOUNDARY FEATURES

FENCES AND BUILDINGS AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO THE PROPERTY LIMITS ARE
SHOWN Oft THE FACE OF THE PLAN

—  COMPUIANCE WATH MUMICIPAL ZONING BY-LAWS:

PLAM DOES MOT CERTIFY ZONING COMPLIANCE

BEARING NOTE

BEARINGS ARE ASTROMOMIC, AND ARE REFERRED TO THE MORTHEAST LIMIT OF
WONDER WAY HAVING A BEARING OF N 80'14'30" W AS SHOWN OH REGISTERED
PLAN 43K-1429

BENCHMARK NOTE

ELEVATIONS SHOWH ON THIS PLAN ARE RELATED TO GECDETC DATUM (CGD28:78)
AND ARE DERIVED FROM CITY OF BRAMPTON HORIZONTAL CONTROL MONUMENT No
042100306 HAVING A PUBLISHED ELEVATION OF 184,414 METRES
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3 J THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT AND THE REGULATIONS
i LOT 6 1 MADE UNDER THEM.
# o ¥ ~
T 6 3 , andiSioer p 58 PIN 142201050 (LT) 742 2) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON 30TH DAY OF APRIL, 2024
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SITE STATISTICS

PROJECT ADDRESS;

4 GOLAN DR, BRAMPTON, ON L6P 1E8

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 71
PLAN 43M-1429

BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

IZONING INFORMATION:

BYLAWINEFFECT: gy o

LOT INFORMATION.

[OTARER. B85

LOT FRONTAGE:  EXIST. TO REMAIN
BUILDING HEIGHT: EXIST. TO REMAIN
REQUIRED SETBACK : EXIST. TO REMAIN

GARDEN SUITE

REQUIRED DISTANCE FROM ~ MIN:30M
PRINCIPAL DWELLING :

ACTUAL:  13.05m
REQUIRED SIDE YARD:  MIN: 1.80M
ACTUAL:  2.76.2.85/7.45,5.07Tm
REQUIRED REARYARD:  MIN:25m
ACTUAL:  3.327.13m
MAX AREA: 35 SaM
PROPSED  69.78 SQM
MAXHEIGHT:  45M

PROPOSED:  §71M

ESTABLISHED GRADE CALCULATION

L ENGTH NO. |BEGIN ELEJEND ELE. | LENGTH (M) | (EL.1+EL2y2 x
20580 | 209501 4] 0,00
20090 | 21031 | 7. 1565.48
21031 21021 | 4 98151
71021 | 20980 | 7. T868.74
TOTAL 2428 5100.13
ESTABLISHED GRADE Z1008

GENERAL NOTES:

DRAWINGS ARE T0O BE READ NOT |

SCALED.
CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.

REPDRT ANY DISCREPANGIES TD THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENGING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
OOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
MEDHWAYS ING.REPRODUCTION OF
THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED 18
PROMIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
QF THE DESIGNER.

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUGTION
DOGUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
REVIBED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCAVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED.

VIMOHARMMED

100216807

3 [RevisioN nov 7 2024

2 |rREVISIDN JUNE 30 2024

; |issueo Far
HUILDING PERMIT|MAY 24 2024

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

]
ENGINEER:

g Mecﬁwgyy Ine.

ADDF L e RIPON ST, M

HOLAN DR,
AMBPTON, OGN
LG 1 ES

e ————————
SHEET TITLE:

SITE PLAN

CHECKED: SS
DRAWN! MA
SCALE! 1:200
DATE: MAY 24 20124




EXIST. WINDOW 30° x 12"
ENLARGED 30"x42"

PROP. BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE

PROV 12 §FT
GLASS AREA

@5%=19.38

19.874

AREA=387.97 ft*

Exist/Prop. Glass

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

=987.73f12/91.76 m?
7.7
=7.9

BASEMENT G.F.A
FIN. CEILING HEIGHT U/S OF JOISTS
FIN. CEILING HEIGHT U/S OF DUCT

e CEILING HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6'-5" OVER ALL
REQUIRED ROOM AREAS, UNDER BEAMS, DUCTS AND ANY
LOCATION NORMALLY USED AS MEANS OF EGRESS

¢ CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW OR
ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN MARKET

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR# DOOR SIZE
D1 32" x 84"
D2 30" X 84"
D3 24" X 84"
D4 36" X 84"
D5 28" X 84"

EXIST. WINDOW 307

Lo

ENLARGED 30"x30"
USED AS EGRESS

WINDOW

1

2

LIVING

- KITCHEN, DINING
X

CLOSET

B

CLOSET

.

BEDROOM

{ AREA=126.55 fi*

@2.5%=3.16

; Exist./Prop. Glass a

5601t

@

BEDROOM

v

AREA=136.98 fi* -
@2.5%=3.42 '

= Exist./Prop. Glass "
: 5.60f2

e N |

- i | B

! T EXIST. WINDOW 30" x 12-
. 4 ENLARGED 30°x30"

haia

LEGEND

EXISTING FOUNDATION WALL

DRY WALL

PROVIDE 30 MINUTE F.R.R (SB3 W1C 38 x 89 mm|
WOOD STUDS @ 610 mm O.C W/ 12.7 mm
REGULAR GYPSUM ON EACH SIDE W/ 88 mm
THICK ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL {(ROCKWOOL
INSULATION}) TO NEW/EXISTING WALL

DUCT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE
INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR
DUCT SYSTEM SERVING THE ENTIRE BUILDING
THAT MUST TURN OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND
ELECTRICAL POWER TO THE HEATING SYSTEM
UPON ACTIVATION

SMOKE ALARMS W/ STROBE LIGHT INSTALLED
IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT AND COMMON
AREAS IN CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10.18.
SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE WIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING

CARBON MONO OXIDE ALARM

SPRINKLER

NEW / EXISTING HORIZONTAL SEPARATION 15
MINUTE F.RR (EXISTING " GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING)

EXHAUST FAN

EMERGENCY LIGHT

SAR {SUPPLY AIR REGISTER} 10" x 4"

RAG {RETURN AIR GRILLE} 12" x 6"

olf|B|Ker| ©|ols o

PROVIDE 30 MINUTE F.R.R {2x 3" THICK TYPE X!
BOARD) UNDER THE STAIR SOFFIT/CEILING
AND ON THE WALLS ENCLOSING STAIRWAYS
CONNECTING BASEMENT TG MAIN FLOOR

o

LIGHT

@

20 MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE RATED DOOR FOR
COMMON AREA AND BETWEEN BASEMENT
APARTMENT AND PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE WITH
SELF CLOSING DEVICE

L1

2-2"x8" WOOD LINTEL &

1-3.5"x3.5"x0,25" STEEL LINTEL.

MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL LINTEL 150 mm
EACH SIDE. MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD
LINTEL 90 mm ON EACH SIDE

GENERAL NOTES!: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO HBE READ NOT
SCALED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE

FOR THE SAME.
REPORT ANY OISCREPANGIES TO THE

ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
MEGHWAYS INC.REPRODUCTION OF
THE DDCUMENTS PROVIDED IS
PROHIBITED WITHOWLT THE CONSENT
OF THE DESBIBNER.

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUECTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
REVIGED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISGREPANGIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
HE NOTIFIED.

= VIOHARMEAED
100216807

o
0, S
Ui gp o

1 |1ssuED Far

BUILDING PERMIT} MAY 24 2024

NGO DESGCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER:

§§l Mecﬁwqyf Inc.

£DD Le mm

PROJEDT;
& GHRDLAM L
BRAMPTUN,
LGP tEg

L ——
SHEET TITLE!

EXi&ET.
BABEMENT PLAN
I —

CHEGKED: S8
DRAWN: MA

SCALE: =1
DATE: MAY 24 2024




GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
SCALED.
CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.
REPORT ANY DISGREPANCIES TO THE
DESIGNER HEFORE COMMENGING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
MECHWAYS INC,REFRODUETIAN OF
THE DOCUMENTS PROVIOED IS
PRAFIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
QF THE DESIBNER.
ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL LINLESS
£ ANY

® o BE NOTIFIED.

KITCHEN

PANTRY .
GARAGE SEAL:

VRHORARMED
100216507

1Ay 24 2ORE

% o)
%o S
Yy OF o

BREAKFAST

MAIN ENTRANCE

PORCH
ISSUED F

OR
BUILDING PERMIT|MAY 24 2024

/
ey 5
1
é% {J NO. DESGRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER!:

Y Mecﬁwayy Ine.

ATDR

AUEE,

TE v WS
L ———
PROJECT:

4 EBOLAN DR,
= BRAMPTON, ON
L& TES

il

DINING

LIVING

/\u _
.
SHEET TITLE!:

|
: ] L EXIST, BROLUND
FLOOR BLAN
. |

CHECKED: 5SS
DRAWN: MA
SCALE: 1175
DATE: MAY 24 2024

A 7 203
2 DRAWING:

GROUND FLOOR PLAN AT .2




BATHROOM

CLOSET

)
MASTER
BEDROOM

CLOSET

BEDROOM 2
S

BEDROOM 3

£ Ned C

W.I.C

BEDROOM 4

!

34

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
SCALED,
CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPDNSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.
REPORY ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENGING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
TY OF

THE DOCUMENTS PROVID! 5
PROMIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
afF THE D

€ .
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
8E NOTIFIED.

VROHARMMED

100216807

1 |'ssueo For
BUILDING PERMIT|MAY 24 2024

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
. ]
ENGINEER:
§q Mecﬁw&gy Ine.

RIPD
1

SHEET TITLE:
CXIBT, BECDOND
FLOOR PLAN

S
CHECKED: S&

DRAWN:  MA

SCALE:
DATE: MAY 24 2024

Al.3




WINDOW SCHEDULE

WINDOW# | WINDOW SiZE

W1 36" x 38"

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR# DOOR SIZE

D1 24" x 80"

D2 30" x 80"

a R R R R
T AREA=95.26 & "
AREA=04.12 ff2 @2.5%=2.38 .« EGRESS
@2.5%=2.35 Exist/Prop. Glass WINDOW
' Exist./Prop. Glass ; 8.10 fi* i MW‘?
: a 8.10 fi2 ! : !
o BEDROOM BEDROOM

&

N

= /
’ i SAC i @ yam
7 ! BATHROOM |7 "

Yl R N e N TSV U S 4

b
PRI S . S AL e A e e e R

PROPOSED BASEMENT PLAN

BASEMENT G.F.A =375.66 ft2/34.89 m*
FIN. CEILING HEIGHT U/S OF JOISTS =g8-0"

e  CEILING HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6'-5" OVER ALL
REQUIRED ROOM AREAS, UNDER BEAMS, DUCTS AND ANY
LLOCATION NORMALLY USED AS MEANS OF EGRESS

¢ CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW OR
ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN MARKET

GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO 8E READ NOT
SCALED,

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.

REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
OESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
OOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCGLUSIVE PROFPERTY OF
MECHWAYS ING.REPRODUSTION QF
THE DOCUMENTS PROVIOED IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
QF THE DESIGNER.

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTIAN
DOUCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
REVISED BY THE DESIGNER.IFE ANY
CISCREPANGIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
8E NOTIFIED.

VIAGHARNIMED
100216807

1 |!ssuEeb For

BUILDING PERMIT| MAY 24 2024

NGO OESCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER:

1 Me

PROJEDT:

BOOHATSWORTH DR,
BRAMPTON, ON

SHEET TITLE:
PRIOP.
BASEMENT
PLANGARDEN
SUITE)

CHECKED: S8
DRAWN: MA
SCALE: =)
DATE: DEC 15,2023




REAR SIDE |
WINDOW SCHEDULE ~ N ENTRANCE {| 2RDN |}
209.80 | e T o 210.21
WINDOW# | WINDOW SIZE : e o] | i
i I WD
w1 24" x 24" o ®
w2 42" 36" o
w3 54" x 36" — ;
— ns LIVING,DINING & | ;
w4 24" x 60" LN KITCHEN | o
AREA- 228.43 ft’
DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR# DOOR SIZE @ :
D1 24;/%@"
D2 28" % 80" i
D3 30" X 80"
D4 32"x 80"
D5 36" x 80"
210.31

PROP. GARDEN SUITE P

GARDEN SUITE GFA
CEILING HEIGHT

CEILING HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6'-5" OVER ALL REQUIRED ROOM AREAS,
UNDER BEAMS, DUCTS AND ANY LOCATION NORMALLY USED AS A MEANS OF EGRESS

LAN (MAIN FLOOR)

= 375.66 ft*/ 34.89 m*
= 80"

GBENERAL NDTES: ‘

ORAWINGS ARE TR HE READ NOT
SCALED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
OIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.

REPORT ANY DISCREPANGIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK, THE DRAWINGS AND
OQCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXGLUSIVE RROPERTY OF

REVISED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANGIES ARE DISCUVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED.

LnI

SEAI

100216807

o, o
e op o8

3 | REVISION AUG 20 zn24
2 | REVISION JUNE 30 2024
ISSUED FOR
' [suiLoing PERMIT] MAY 24 2024
NO. DESCTRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER:

~{ Mecﬁwqyy Ine.

PROJEQCT:
4 EOLAN DR,
BRAMPFTON, ON
L&R tea

SHEET TITLE:
FROP., GROUND
FLIOOR
FLANGARDEN
SLHTE)
1

CHECKED: SS
DRAWN: MA
SCALE: &=
DATE: MAY 24 2024




WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW# | WINDOW SIZE
Wi 48" x 48"

i
i

105"

UTILITY AREA
ATTICK SPACE

73

R

{
{

[

PROP. ATTIC FLOOR

ATTIC GFA = 375.66 ft*/34.89 m?

GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO HE READ NOT
SCALED,

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND 8E RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME,

REPQORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENGING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND.
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE FROPERTY OF

HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED.

V.MOHARMED

100216807

2 |REVISION NDV 7 2024

ISSUED FOR
BUILDING PERMIT|

MAY 24 2024

Na. DESCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER:

3‘] Mecﬁwayy Ine,

ADDRESE

PROJECT:

4 FOLAN DR,
BRAMPTON, ON
&P TES

SHEET TITLE:
RPROP., ATTIO
SPADE(GBARDEN
SUIITE)

CHECKED: §8§5
DRAWN!: MA
SCALE: NTES
DATE: DEC 15,2023




SPATIAL AREA CALCULATION
TOTAL WALL AREA =414.64 ft*/ 38.52m*
LIMITING DISTANCE (AVERAGE) = 5.22m

=186.59 ft*/ 17.33m?
=24.46 ft*/ 2.27 m*

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 45%
TOTAL GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE

—SOLID BLACK

e

{

- TOP OF PLATE
Uik FLAT ROOF
LIGHT BROWN SIDING WALL- . @
@ SIDING WALL
FINISH
EXTERIOR LIGHT WITH FIXTURE {1 T ||| ——————————————————————————— L i
CONTROLLED BY e 0 II[ PRE - FIN VINYL
WALL SWITCH LOCATED WITHIN TP, u [ WINDOWS
THE BUILDING b i ] ~b
|
| i TYPICAL RAIN
4"\ FFE21050 ! @ GUTTERS
/ i i
- TOP OF | {
/" \FOUNDATION | | -
\_~ 21046 | | ]
| [ EXTERIOR
, ": G = o e ey DOOR

7/ LEVEL

% 21005 %
¢\ ESTABLISHED )
{ GRADE

Nansmmmonaumnnnn)

’

\ USF
NG 207.716\

PERFORATED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND 24" FROM
FACE OF THE WALL. CONNECT THE PIPE TO THE FOUND
DRAINAGE SYSTEM. DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF THE FOUND
WALL NEXT TO WINDOW WELL AND TO THE TOP OF THE GRAVEL

REAR ELEVATION

TOP OF BASEMENT

GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
SCA

LED.
CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
REVISED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED.

VMOHAMMED
100216807

-

% N
OI”’VEE or o

a |rRevisION NOV 7 2024

2 |rREVISION UUNE 30 2024

1 |issuEp For
BUILDING PERMIT|MAY 24 2024

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

ENGINEER:

Y Mecﬁwqyy Ine.

ADDRESE : & RIPON ET, MISSISSAUGA,
oON L.

4 GOLAN DR,
BRAMPTON, ON
LeP 1EB

SHEET TITLE:

REAR ELEVATION

CHECKED: SS
DRAWN: MA
SCALE: '=1
DATE: MAY 24 2024

DRAWING:

AZ.1




LIGHT BROWN SIDING WALL-

TOP OF
4 FOUNDATION

\_, 21046

/" \ FIN. GRADE _ _
\_’ LEVEL

7N 21005 .
¢ \_ 7 ESTABLISHED §
GRADE

$
A A PPt

i

:—2%?%6 DRAINAGE SYSTEM. DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF THI
k, / . _\__ - WALL NEXT TO WINDOW WELL AND TO THE TOP OF THI

SPATIAL AREA CALCULATION

TOTAL WALL AREA =245.56 ft*/ 22.81m?
LIMITING DISTANCE (AVERAGE) = 6.26m

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 90% =221.0 ft2/20.53m*
TOTAL GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE =15.30 ft*/ 1.42 m*

—SOLID BLACK

o

P OF PLATE

=
©:

U
i3
(5
H=
n
]

]
1]
1l
f

FLAT ROOF

SIDING WALL
FINISH

PRE - FIN VINYL
WINDOWS

TYPICAL RAIN
GUTTERS

EXTERIOR
DOOR

T~ TA10.31

B e - mEEEEE TR e p e o ———————-

PERFORATED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND
FACE OF THE WALL. CONNECT THE PIPE TO TH

BED_THE WELL SHALL BE 6" ABOVE SURRQUNDING G

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
SCALED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

BE NOTIFIED.

CRORESSIONg ™

QO

&

5
g
L
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100216807
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e o o
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3 | REVISION NOV 7 2024
2 |REVISION JUNE 30 2024
1 |1ssuED FOR
BUILDING PERMIT| MAY 24 2024
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
[ e e s e |
ENGINEER:
ADDRESE : & RIFON ST SBAUGA
aN LaT 1

TEL

ITE

PROJECT:

4 GOLAN DR,
BRAMPTON, ON
LerP 1E8

SHEET TITLE:
RIGHT SIDE
ELEVATION

CHECKED: SS
DRAWN: MA
SCALE: '=1'
DATE: MAY 24 2024

DRAWING:

A2.2




SPATIAL AREA CALCULATION
TOTAL WALL AREA =268.69 ft*/ 24.96m*
LIMITING DISTANCE (AVERAGE) = 2.76m
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 24% =64.49 ft*/ 5.99m?
TOTAL GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE =9ft*/0.84 m*
———SOLID BLACK
—
z
- i
T
kit
5

LIGHT BROWN SIDING WALL-

FFE-21050
]
TOP OF I

/ \FOUNDATION |

w 210.4?‘\
S e |
{7\ ESTABLIS! ER) ==t

—

Ay
5.46 M-
| Bk 7 51

T

b

HE
Gy ﬁgﬁ\ggf%\m-_
S Vil

|

\__~ FIN. GRADE
LEVEL

/

i ——

209.80

|
]
|
|
1
|
|
!
i

FIN. GRADE LEVEL

__LTOP OF BASEMENT.

FLAT ROOF

SIDING WALL
FINISH

PRE - FIN VINYL
WINDOWS

TYPICAL RAIN
GUTTERS

EXTERIOR
DOOR

GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
SCALED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENGING THE

ND
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT
OF THE DESIGNER.

ALL DESIGN AND CONSTRUGTION
DOCUMENTATION ARE FINAL UNLESS
REVISED BY THE DESIGNER.IF ANY
DISCREPANCIES ARE DISCOVERED
HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED.

VMOHAMMED
100216807

¥
0, &
Ve op o

3 |REVISION NOV 7 2024

2 | REVISION JUNE 30 2024

ISSUED FOR
1 |BUILDING PERMIT[MAY 24 2024

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
= s =]
ENGINEER:
§]X&wﬁw@u9na
ADDRESS : € RIF ISSISSAUGA
TEL s ave

EMAIL 1 .cow
WEBSITE @ V o y
T S R R |
PROJECT:

4 GOLAN DR,
BRAMPTON, ON
L&6RP 1EB

SHEET TITLE:

LEFT SIDE
ELEVATION

CHECKED: SS
DRAWN: MA
SCALE: =1
DATE: MAY 24 2024

DRAWING:

AZ2.3

H




SPATIAL AREA CALCULATION
TOTAL WALL AREA =408.21 ft / 37.92m*
LIMITING DISTANCE (BETWEEN TWO HOUSES) = 13.05m
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLAZED AREA @ 100%
TOTAL GLAZED AREA ABOVE GRADE =32.401t*/3.01 m?

—SOLID BLACK

LIGHT BROWN SIDING WALL-

EXTERIOR LIGHT WITH FIXTURE i
CONTROLLED BY

WALL SWITCH LOCATED WITHIN

THE BUILDING

/" FFE21050
) (

TOP OF

/") FOUNDATION

|
- 210A4N
L
W N\=x

SIS
{7 N 21005 -
$\ 7 ESTABLISHE
t GRADE

\.7 _ AP S

\__" FIN. GRADE

LEVEL

/

(S v 1

LIGHT

ATE

N SIDING WALL

N

GA&X

NEW EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR ( INSULATED STEEL DOOR)
36"X80"(OR 78"),

W/DEADBOLT AS PER OBC 9.6.5 & 9.6.8 TO

RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE 2-2X8 WOOD LINTEL AND

STEEL LINTEL 33" x 38" x#"

FRONT ELEVATION

TOP OF BASEMENT

FLAT ROOF

SIDING WALL
FINISH

PRE - FIN VINYL
WINDOWS

TYPICAL RAIN
GUTTERS

EXTERIOR
DOOR

GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
SCALED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENGING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
MECHWAYS INC.REPRODUCTION OF
THE DOCUMENTS PROVIDED IS
PROHIBITED WITHOUT THE CONSENT

HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED.
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
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ENGINEER:

Y Mecﬁw&yf Ine,

SAUGA,

MISSIS

PROJECT:

4 GOLAN DR,
BRAMPTON, ON
LEP 1EB

SHEET TITLE:
FRONT
ELEVATION

CHECKED: SS
DRAWN:  MA
SCALE: &'=1"
DATE: MAY 24 2024

DRAWING:

A2.4




GENERAL NOTES: ‘
DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT
SCALED.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS AND BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR THE SAME.

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
DESIGNER BEFORE COMMENCING THE
WORK.THE DRAWINGS AND
DOCUMENTS PROVIDED HERE WITHIN
ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
MECHWAYS INC.REPRODUCTION OF

HERE WITHIN, THE DESIGNER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED.

EAVE PROTECTION TO
exte HE EOGE OF
THE ROGF, 3¢ UF THE S0FE

SV Es T 1

i
_15\ SR o .

ROUGH, R FASCUA
BOARG & VENTED SOFFIT
Finsis. e

ATTICK SPACE 7

V.MOHAMMED
Sop—— ;J 100216807

% D
O ™
””VCE or oY

,": FFE -210, OW_M‘ GROUND FLOOR
o T

TOP OF |
/" "\ FOUNDATION

- 210.4K

ISSUED FOR
BUILDING PERMIT| MAY 24 2024
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Zoning Non-compliance Checklist

Applicant: Valiuddin Mohammed
Address: 4 Golan Dr

Zoning: R1A-1711

By-law 270-2004, as amended

Category Proposal By-law Requirement | Section
=

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA / DEPTH /WIDTH

BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT / SIDE / REAR

BUILDING SIZE
GARDEN SUITE - To permit a proposed garden whereas the by-law permits a 10.16.2 (h)
BUILDING HEIGHT suite having a height of 5.71m, garden suite having a maximum
height of 4.5m in all other
Residential zones.
GARDEN SUITE - SIZE To permit a proposed garden whereas the by-law permits a 10.16.2 (c)
having a gross floor area of maximum gross floor area of 35
69.78 sq. m sq.m for a garden suite in all other
’ Residential zones.
BELOW GRADE
ENTRANCE
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SETBACKS
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE / HEIGHT
MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

GARAGE WIDTH

LANDSCAPED OPEN
SPACE

ENCROACHMENTS

TWO-UNIT DWELLING

SCHEDULE “C”

OTHER - DECK

Shiza Athar

Reviewed by Zoning

2024/10/08

Date




